

# Terms of service

Welcome to Global Beauty Rank! By using our service, you agree to the following terms and conditions. Please read them carefully.

### 1. Description of Service

Global Beauty Rank is an online platform operated by Digital Global Solutions LLP that provides beauty score assessments based on uploaded photos. Users receive personalized beauty ratings and feedback. The service is designed for entertainment purposes only.

#### 2. Restrictions on Use

Users must be at least 18 years old to use this service. You agree not to upload any offensive, obscene, or illegal content. Multiple faces in one photo will not be assessed.

## 3. Privacy

Your privacy is important to us. We collect and use personal data in accordance with our Privacy Policy. By using our service, you consent to the collection and use of your data as outlined in our Privacy Policy.

# 4. Payment

Access to certain features of Global Beauty Rank requires payment through Stripe. All payments are final and non-refundable.

# 5. Copyright Law

You agree to upload only photos to which you hold the rights. Any copyright infringement is your sole responsibility. We reserve the right to remove any content that violates copyright laws.

#### 6. Deletion of Results from the Website

Users can request the removal of their results from the website by contacting us at info@globalbeautyrank.com. We will process removal requests in accordance with our policies.

### 7. Intellectual Property

All content on Global Beauty Rank, including text, graphics, logos, and images, is the property of Digital Global Solutions LLP or its content suppliers and is protected by international copyright laws.

### 8. AS-IS Basis

Global Beauty Rank is provided on an "AS IS" and "AS AVAILABLE" basis. We do not guarantee that the service will be uninterrupted or error-free.

# 9. Disclaimer of Warranty

We disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. We do not warrant that the results provided by the service are accurate or reliable.

# 10. Third-Party Content

Our service may include content provided by third parties. We are not responsible for any third-party content and do not endorse any opinions expressed therein.

# 11. Changes to the Service

We reserve the right to modify or discontinue the service at any time without notice. Continued use of the service constitutes acceptance of such changes.

# 12. Limitation of Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, Digital Global Solutions LLP shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from the use or inability to use the service.

### 13. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this User Agreement, please contact us at info@globalbeautyrank.com.

Website: globalbeautyrank.com

Company: Digital Global Solutions LLP

Address: 71-75 Shelton Street Covent Garden London WC2H 9JQ

By using Global Beauty Rank, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by this User Agreement.